
B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

In re KSL Media, Inc. Case No. 1:13-15929-AA
Debtor(s) Chapter 11

SECOND AMENDED LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

ACCORDING TO DEBTOR'S CURRENT BOOKS AND RECORDS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims according to the debtor's current
books and records. PLEASE NOTE: As described in the Declaration of Janet Miller-Allen [Docket No. 2], the debtor will
not be able to provide an accurate and final accounting of the unsecured claims against the estate until the completion of a
reconciliation process that will take the debtor approximately six months.

The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list
does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured
creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the
20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's
initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian."
Do not disclose the child's name.  See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)

Name of creditor and complete
mailing address including zip
code

(2)

Name, telephone number and complete
mailing address, including zip code, of
employee, agent, or department of creditor
familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade
debt, bank loan,
government contract,
etc.)

(4)

Indicate if claim is
contingent,
unliquidated,
disputed, or
subject to setoff

(5)

Amount of claim
[if secured, also
state value of
security]

ABC
P O BOX 10481
NEWARK, NJ 07193-0481

ABC
P O BOX 10481
NEWARK, NJ 07193-0481

Trade Debt Unliquidated 933,172.50

ABC FAMILY
12304 COLLECTIONS CTR
DR
CHICAGO, IL 60693

ABC FAMILY
12304 COLLECTIONS CTR DR
CHICAGO, IL 60693

Trade Debt Unliquidated 903,805.00

ANIMAL PLANET
P O BOX 79961
BALTIMORE, MD 21279

ANIMAL PLANET
P O BOX 79961
BALTIMORE, MD 21279

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,067,961.25

COMEDY CENTRAL
P O BOX 13683
NEWARK, NJ 07188

COMEDY CENTRAL
P O BOX 13683
NEWARK, NJ 07188

Trade Debt Unliquidated 712,250.70

E! ENTERTAINMENT TV
PO BOX 749009
LOS ANGELES, CA
90074-9009

E! ENTERTAINMENT TV
PO BOX 749009
LOS ANGELES, CA 90074-9009

Trade Debt Unliquidated 716,674.10

ESPN
13039 COLLECTIONS CTR
DR
CHICAGO, IL 60693

ESPN
13039 COLLECTIONS CTR DR
CHICAGO, IL 60693

Trade Debt Unliquidated 4,255,564.94

FOOD NETWORK
P O BOX 602 018
CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-2018

FOOD NETWORK
P O BOX 602 018
CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-2018

Trade Debt Unliquidated 821,871.80

FX NETWORK
FILE #55115
LOS ANGELES, CA 90074

FX NETWORK
FILE #55115
LOS ANGELES, CA 90074

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,502,715.00

GOLF CHANNEL
P O BOX 281401
ATLANTA, GA 30384-1401

GOLF CHANNEL
P O BOX 281401
ATLANTA, GA 30384-1401

Trade Debt Unliquidated 773,870.92
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Debtor(s)

SECOND AMENDED LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS
(Continuation Sheet)

(1)

Name of creditor and complete
mailing address including zip
code

(2)

Name, telephone number and complete
mailing address, including zip code, of
employee, agent, or department of creditor
familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade
debt, bank loan,
government contract,
etc.)

(4)

Indicate if claim is
contingent,
unliquidated,
disputed, or
subject to setoff

(5)

Amount of claim
[if secured, also
state value of
security]

GOOGLE.COM
DEPT 33654 -
P O BOX 39000
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94139

GOOGLE.COM
DEPT 33654 -
P O BOX 39000
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94139

Trade Debt Unliquidated 734,158.13

HOME & GARDEN TV
P O BOX  602028
CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-2028

HOME & GARDEN TV
P O BOX  602028
CHARLOTTE, NC 28260-2028

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,233,702.75

HOME TEAM SPORTS
National Advertising
Partners
File # 55437
Los Angeles, CA 90074

HOME TEAM SPORTS
National Advertising Partners
File # 55437
Los Angeles, CA 90074

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,294,105.45

ION MEDIA NETWORKS
P O BOX 930467
ATLANTA, GA 31193-0467

ION MEDIA NETWORKS
P O BOX 930467
ATLANTA, GA 31193-0467

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,047,895.30

LIFETIME TV WOMEN
111 8TH AVE. 11TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10011

LIFETIME TV WOMEN
111 8TH AVE. 11TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10011

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,968,541.35

MACDONALD MEDIA
185 MADISON AVE 4TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10016

MACDONALD MEDIA
185 MADISON AVE 4TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10016

Trade Debt Unliquidated 4,030,530.71

NBC SPORTS NETWORK
FILE 749052
LOS ANGELES, CA
90074-9052

NBC SPORTS NETWORK
FILE 749052
LOS ANGELES, CA 90074-9052

Trade Debt Unliquidated 804,615.95

THE LEARNING CHANNEL
PO  BOX 79961
BALTIMORE, MD 21279

THE LEARNING CHANNEL
PO  BOX 79961
BALTIMORE, MD 21279

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,045,846.80

TURNER NETWORK TV
P O BOX 532448
CHARLOTTE, NC 28290-2448

TURNER NETWORK TV
P O BOX 532448
CHARLOTTE, NC 28290-2448

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,882,651.35

USA NETWORK
P O BOX 402971
ATLANTA, GA 30384-2971

USA NETWORK
P O BOX 402971
ATLANTA, GA 30384-2971

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,469,907.55

VALASSIS
38905 WEST SIX MILE RD
LIVONIA, MI 48152

VALASSIS
38905 WEST SIX MILE RD
LIVONIA, MI 48152

Trade Debt Unliquidated 1,854,091.24
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This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 

 

June 2012 F 9013-3.1.PROOF.SERVICE 

1.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NEF (Continued): 
 Allison R Axenrod     allison@claimsrecoveryllc.com 
 Wanda Borges     ecfcases@borgeslawllc.com 
 Kayla D Britton     kayla.britton@faegrebd.com 
 Howard Camhi     hcamhi@ecjlaw.com, kanthony@ecjlaw.com 
 Sara Chenetz     schenetz@perkinscoie.com, dlax@perkinscoie.com 
 Jeff Cohen     JC@SouthpawAsset.com 
 Natalie B. Daghbandan     natalie.daghbandan@bryancave.com, 

raul.morales@bryancave.com;theresa.macaulay@bryancave.com 
 Jon L Dalberg     jdalberg@lgbfirm.com, ncereseto@lgbfirm.com;marizaga@lgbfirm.com;scolen@lgbfirm.com 
 Ted A Dillman     Ted.dillman@lw.com 
 Jeffrey W Dulberg     jdulberg@pszjlaw.com 
 Lei Lei Wang Ekvall     lekvall@wgllp.com, tjones@wgllp.com 
 Mary L Fullington     lexbankruptcy@wyattfirm.com, pwest@wyattfirm.com 
 Scott F Gautier     sgautier@peitzmanweg.com 
 Paul R. Glassman     pglassman@sycr.com 
 Eric D Goldberg     egoldberg@stutman.com 
 Emil W Herich     eherich@kilpatricktownsend.com, 

acaviles@kilpatricktownsend.com;tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com;sramsey@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 Marsha A Houston     mhouston@reedsmith.com 
 Robbin L Itkin     ritkin@steptoe.com 
 Lawrence M Jacobson     lmj@gfjlawfirm.com 
 Christian A Jordan     cjordan@btlaw.com, tpearsall@btlaw.com 
 Ivan L Kallick     ikallick@manatt.com, ihernandez@manatt.com 
 Jeffrey A Krieger     jkrieger@ggfirm.com, 

kwoodson@greenbergglusker.com;calendar@greenbergglusker.com;sgaeta@greenbergglusker.com 
 Rodger M Landau     rlandau@lgbfirm.com, marizaga@lgbfirm.com;rmartin-patterson@lgbfirm.com;kalandy@lgbfirm.com 
 Mary D Lane     mal@msk.com, mec@msk.com 
 Paul J Laurin     plaurin@btlaw.com, tpearsall@btlaw.com 
 Ira M Levee     ilevee@lowenstein.com, ehorn@lowenstein.com 
 Richard M Lorenzen     RLorenzen@perkinscoie.com, KHardy@perkinscoie.com 
 Scotta E McFarland     smcfarland@pszjlaw.com, smcfarland@pszjlaw.com 
 Neeta Menon     nmenon@btlaw.com 
 Vahid Naziri     vnaziri@anhlegal.com, matthew@anhlegal.com 
 Matthew Ochs     mjochs@hollandhart.com, sjohnson@hollandhart.com 
 David M Powlen     david.powlen@btlaw.com, pgroff@btlaw.com 
 Michael H Raichelson     mhr@cabkattorney.com 
 Thomas Rice     trice@coxsmith.com, phuffstickler@coxsmith.com 
 Monica Rieder     mrieder@lgbfirm.com, rmartin-patterson@lgbfirm.com;scolen@lgbfirm.com 
 Christopher O Rivas     crivas@reedsmith.com 
 S Margaux Ross     margaux.ross@usdoj.gov 
 Norman D Schoenfeld     lsi@liquiditysolutions.com 
 David B Shemano     dshemano@peitzmanweg.com 
 Jonathon Shenson     jshenson@shensonlawgroup.com 
 Alan R Smith     mail@asmithlaw.com 
 Tiffany Strelow Cobb     tscobb@vorys.com 
 United States Trustee (SV)     ustpregion16.wh.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 Sharon Z. Weiss     sharon.weiss@bryancave.com, raul.morales@bryancave.com 
 Dennis J Wickham     wickham@scmv.com, nazari@scmv.com 
 Robert G Wilson     rwilson@lgbfirm.com, kalandy@lgbfirm.com 
 Bruce J Zabarauskas     bruce.zabarauskas@tklaw.com 
 Amy A Zuccarello     azuccarello@sandw.com 
 Roye Zur     rzur@lgbfirm.com, rmartin-patterson@lgbfirm.com;scolen@lgbfirm.com;kalandy@lgbfirm.com 

Case 1:13-bk-15929-AA    Doc 243    Filed 11/15/13    Entered 11/15/13 15:31:29    Desc
 Main Document      Page 5 of 5


